

December 15, 2022

## **ASW Global Announces Retirement of ASW Energy Services President**

**Mogadore, Ohio** – After fifteen years of dedicated service, ASW Global wishes to announce the retirement of Robert Glenn Sims, President of ASW Energy Services, effective December 31, 2022.

As Glenn enters this new chapter of his life, ASW would like to acknowledge his wealth of contributions to the success of our supply chain services and to our work with the energy and utilities sectors. Under his leadership, ASW expanded its Energy Services and established ASW Pipeline, which Glenn has led since its inception. We thank Glenn for his tireless energy and leadership and know that our company is better off due to the dedication and innovative thinking he has provided.

ASW Global will continue to enjoy the institutional knowledge and contributions of Mr. Sims, as he will remain affiliated as an Executive Advisor and Limited Partner to the Company. ASW Global extends many well wishes to Mr. Sims as he embarks on his retirement.

# # #

## **About ASW**

ASW is a leading 3PL provider for local, national, and multinational companies. The company offers a range of supply chain solutions, material handling, fulfillment, and asset management services and has experience operating over 2.5 million square feet of dedicated and flexible warehouse space in North America. ASW provides end-to-end solutions in a supply chain environment with 3 distinct specializations:

- Supply Chain Services
- Ecommerce, Merchandise, & Fulfillment Solutions
- Energy & Utility Industry Solutions

For more information about ASW visit <a href="https://www.aswglobal.com">https://www.aswglobal.com</a> or contact Pam Harris, Director of Marketing & Supplier Diversity, at 330-733-8176.